TravelSim Rates

You can call to any country at a flat rate that depends only on the country of your stay! Incoming text messages are always free of charge! Valid from 2024-05-23 until next update
Nr. Country where you are Available networks Incoming call ~ Outgoing call  Call to TravelSim and  Outgoing SMS Data  Unit charge Data network
(EUR/min) (EUR/min) voicemail (EUR/SMS) **** (EUR/MB)  increment
(EUR/min.) (KB)
1 Afghanistan -- 0.191 0.651 - 1.251 - - -
2 Albania -- 0.191 0.750 - 0.351 - - -
3 Algeria -- 0.250 0.851 - 0.851 - - -
4 Andorra -- 1.690 2.501 - 0.859 - - -
5 Angola -- (6] 0.551 0.191 0.851 - - -
6 Anguilla -- 6] 0.590 0.191 0.351 - - -
7 Antigua and Barbuda  -- 0 0.590 0.191 0.351 = = =
8 Argentina -- (6] 0.651 0.191 0.351 - - -
9 Armenia -- 0 0.590 0.191 0.851 - - -
10 Aruba -- (6] 0.590 0.191 1.251 - - -
11 Australia -- 0 0.501 0.191 0.351 - - -
12 Austria -- 0 0.290 0.191 0-191 - - -
(0.150 to EU)* (0.061 to EU)*
13 Azerbaijan -- (0] 0.551 0.191 0.351 - - -
14 Bahamas -- 0.191 0.590 - 0.859 - - -
15 Bahrain -- (6] 0.450 0.191 0.851 - - -
16 Bangladesh -- 0 0.551 0.191 0.851 - - -
17 Barbados -- (6] 0.590 0.191 0.851 - - -
18 Belarus -- 0 0.851 0.290 0.851 - - -
19 Belgium -- 0 0.391 0.191 0191 - - -
(0.150 to EU)* (0.061 to EU)*
20 Belize -- 0.951 1.690 - 0.859 - - -
21 Benin -- 0.191 0.651 - 0.351 - - -
22 Bermuda -- 0 0.590 0.191 0.351 - - -
23 Bhutan -- 1.690 2.501 - 0.859 = = =
24 Bolivia -- 1.251 1.690 - 0.851 - - -
25 Bosnia and -- (6] 0.750 0.191 0.351 - - -

Herzegovina
26 Bostwana -- 0.191 0.651 - 1.251 - - -




Nr. Country where you are Available networks Incoming call ~ Outgoing call  Call to TravelSim and  Outgoing SMS Data  Unit charge Data network

(EUR/min) (EUR/min) voicemail (EUR/SMS) **** (EUR/MB)  increment
(EUR/min.) (KB)
'
28 Brazil -- 0 0.450 0.191 0.351 - - -
29 British Virgin Islands ~ -- 0 0.590 0.191 0.351 - - -
30 Brunei -- 0.351 0.750 - 0.859 - - -
X 0.289 0.191
31 Bulgaria -- ] 0.191 - - -
(0.150 to EU)* (0.061 to EU)*
32 Burkina Faso -- 0.191 0.651 - 0.851 - - -
33 Burundi -- 0.450 0.991 - 0.496 - - -
34 Cambodia -- 0.450 0.991 - 0.496 - - -
35 Cameroon -- 0.191 0.750 - 1.258 - - -
36 Canada -- 0 0.590 0.191 0.351 - - -
37 Cape Verde Island -- 0 0.651 0.191 0.351 - - -
38 Cayman Islands -- (] 0.590 0.191 0.851 - - -
39 Central Africa -- 0.951 1.251 0.191 0.859 - - -
40 Chad -- 0.351 0.851 - 0.859 - - -
41 Chile -- 0] 0.501 0.191 0.351 - - -
42 China -- (6] 0.450 0.191 0.191 - - -
43 Colombia -- 0] 0.391 0.191 0.191 - - -
Congo Democratic
44 . -- 0.191 0.991 0.191 0.496 - - -
Republic
45 Cook Islands -- 0.951 1.690 - 0.851 - - -
46 Costa Rica -- 0 0.391 0.191 0.859 - - -
47 Cote d'lvoire -- 0.191 0.590 - 0.851 - - -
) 0.191
48 Croatia -- 6] 0.391 0.191 - - -
(0.061 to EU)*
49 Cuba -- 0.551 1.251 - 1.258 - - -
0.250 0.191
50 Cyprus -- (o] 0.191 - - -
(0.150 to EU)* (0.061 to EU)*
0.391 0.191
51 Czech Republic -- 0 0.191 - - -
(0.150 to EU)* (0.061 to EU)*
0.391 0.191
52 Denmark -- (0] 0.191 - - -
(0.150 to EU)* (0.061 to EU)*
53 Djibouti -- 1.251 1.690 - 0.851 - - -
54 Dominica -- (6] 0.651 0.191 0.351 - - -
55 Dominican Republic -- 0 0.391 0.191 0.191 - - -
56 Ecuador -- 0.191 0.651 - 0.351 - - -
57 Egypt - 0 0.450 0.191 0.351 - - -
58 El Salvador -- 0 0.590 0.191 0.191 - - -
59 Equatorial Guinea -- 0.351 0.851 - 0.859 - - -
i 0.250 0.191
60 Estonia -- (6] 0.191 - - -
(0.150 to EU)* (0.061 to EU)*

61 Ethiopia -- 0.951 1.690 - 1.258 - - -
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Country where you are Available networks

Falkland Islands
Faroe Islands
Fiji Islands

Finland

France

French Guiana

Gabon
Gambia
Georgia

Germany
Ghana

Gibraltar

Greece

Greenland
Grenada

Guadeloupe

Guatemala
Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Guyana

Haiti
Honduras
Hong Kong

Hungary

Iceland

India
Indonesia
Iraq

Ireland

Israel

Incoming call
(EUR/min)

3.001
(6]
(6]

(6]

0.351
0.351

0.250
0.450

0.191

0.191

0.351

Outgoing call
(EUR/min)

3.501
0.501
0.590
0.290
(0.150 to EU)*
0.351
(0.150 to EU)*
0.391
(0.150 to EU)*
0.991
0.851
0.651
0.351
(0.150 to EU)*
0.551
0.501
(0.150 to EU)*
0.290
(0.150 to EU)*
0.450
0.590
0.450
(0.150 to EU)*
0.450
0.651
0.851
0.501
0.750
0.551
0.351
0.391
(0.150 to EU)*
0.391
(0.150 to EU)*
0.750
0.590
0.851
0.391
(0.150 to EU)*
0.391

Call to TravelSim and
voicemail
(EUR/min.)

0.191
0.191

0.191

0.191

0.191

0.191
0.191
0.191

0.191

0.191

0.191
0.191

0.191

0.191
0.191
0.191
0.191

0.191

0.191

0.191
0.191

0.191

0.191

Outgoing SMS
(EUR/SMS) ****

1.258
0.191
0.859
0.191
(0.061 to EU)*
0.191
(0.061 to EU)*
0.191
(0.061 to EU)*
0.851
0.851
0.351
0.191
(0.061 to EU)*
0.851
0.191
(0.061 to EU)*
0.191
(0.061 to EU)*
0.191
0.351
0.194
(0.061 to EU)*
0.191
0.859
0.859
0.851
0.851
0.191
0.851
0.191
(0.061 to EU)*
0.191
(0.061 to EU)*
0.851
0.851
0.859
0.191
(0.061 to EU)*
0.191

Data
(EUR/MB)

Unit charge
increment
(KB)

Data network
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Country where you are Available networks

Italy

Jamaica
Japan**
Jordan
Kazakhstan
Kenya
Kosovo
Kuwait
Kyrgyzstan
Laos

Latvia

Lebanon
Lesotho
Liberia
Libya

Liechtenstein

Lithuania

Luxembourg

Macao
Macedonia
Madagascar
Malawi
Malaysia
Maldives
Mali

Malta

Martinique

Mauritius
Mayotte Island
Mexico
Moldova
Monaco
Mongolia
Montenegro

Incoming call
(EUR/min)

o

oogooooo

0.351

0.191
0.191
0.250

0.551

0.450
0.191

1.690
0.191

©O OO0 oo o o

o
=
©
et

Outgoing call
(EUR/min)

0.391
(0.150 to EU)*
0.651
0.391
0.551
0.450
0.450
0.851
0.391
0.551
0.851
0.290
(0.150 to EU)*
0.450
0.551
0.691
0.750
0.391
(0.191 to EU)*
0.391
(0.150 to EU)*
0.391
(0.150 to EU)*
0.991
0.750
0.991
0.750
0.391
1.990
0.590
0.391
(0.150 to EU)*
0.391
(0.150 to EU)*
0.590
0.551
0.351
0.551
0.691
0.450
0.651

Call to TravelSim and
voicemail
(EUR/min.)

0.191

0.191
0.191
0.191
0.191
0.191
0.191
0.191
0.191

0.191

0.191
0.191

0.191

0.191

0.191

0.191

0.191

0.191
0.191
0.191
0.191
0.191
0.191

Outgoing SMS
(EUR/SMS) ****

0.191
(0.061 to EU)*
0.851
0.851
0.851
0.859
0.859
0.351
1.251
0.859
0.851
0.191
(0.061 to EU)*
0.859
0.496
0.851
0.859
0.191
(0.061 to EU)*
0.191
(0.061 to EU)*
0.191
(0.061 to EU)*
0.859
0.859
0.496
0.496
0.851
0.851
0.859
0.191
(0.061 to EU)*
0.351
(0.061 to EU)*
0.351
0.351
0.191
0.851
0.351
0.496
0.351

Data
(EUR/MB)

Unit charge
increment
(KB)

Data network




Nr.

129
130
131
132
133
134
135

136

137
138
139
140
141
142

143

144
145
146
147
148
149
150

151

152

153
154
155

156

157
158

359

160
161
162
163

Country where you are Available networks

Montserrat
Morocco
Mozambique
Myanmar
Namibia
Nauru

Nepal

Netherlands

Netherlands Antilles
New Caledonia

New Zealand
Nicaragua

Niger

Nigeria

Norway

Oman

Palestine

Panama

Papua New Guinea
Paraguay

Peru

Philippines

Poland

Portugal

Puerto Rico
Qatar
Reunion Island

Romania

Rwanda
Samoa

San Marino

Satellite SEANET
Satellite WMS
Saudi Arabia***

Senegal

Incoming call
(EUR/min)

o

0.191

0.191
2.251

1.690
4.000

0.191

Outgoing call
(EUR/min)

0.691
0.851
0.551
0.551
0.391
1.251
0.551
0.391
(0.150 to EU)*
0.391
0.551
0.391
0.651
0.691
0.450
0.391
(0.150 to EU)*
0.551
0.450
0.450
2.501
0.391
0.450
0.551
0.290
(0.150 to EU)*
0.391
(0.150 to EU)*
0.391
0.551
0.551
0.391
(0.150 to EU)*
0.750
3.001
0.651
(0.150 to EU)*
2.501
4.600
0.450
0.590

Call to TravelSim and
voicemail
(EUR/min.)

0.191

0.191
0.191
0.191
0.191

0.191
0.191
0.191

0.191

0.191

0.191
0.191
0.191

0.191
@.ILE)L
0.191

0.191

0.191

0.191
0.191
0.191

0.191

Outgoing SMS
(EUR/SMS) ****

0.351
1.251
0.851
0.851
0.851
0.859
0.351
0.191
(0.061 to EU)*
0.851
0.851
0.859
0.191
0.851
0.851
0.191
(0.061 to EU)*
0.859
0.851
0.351
0.859
0.851
0.191
0.851
0.191
(0.061 to EU)*
0.191
(0.061 to EU)*
0.851
0.851
0.191
0.191
(0.061 to EU)*
0.496
1.258
0.191
(0.061 to EU)*
0.351
1.251
0.851
0.859

Data
(EUR/MB)

Unit charge
increment
(KB)

Data network




Nr. Country where you are Available networks Incoming call ~ Outgoing call  Call to TravelSim and  Outgoing SMS Data  Unit charge Data network

(EUR/min) (EUR/min) voicemail (EUR/SMS) **** (EUR/MB)  increment
(EUR/min.) (KB)
]
165 Serbia -- 0.191 0.750 0.191 0.351 - - -
166 Seychelles -- 1.690 1.990 - 0.851 - - -
167 Sierra Leone -- 0.351 0.750 - 0.859 - - -
168 Singapore -- (o] 0.450 0.191 0.851 - - -
. 0.391 0.191
169 Slovakia -- 0 0.191 - - -
(0.150 to EU)* (0.061 to EU)*
. 0.391 0.191
170 Slovenia -- 0 0.191 - - -
(0.150 to EU)* (0.061 to EU)*
171 South Africa -- 0 0.391 0.191 0.351 - - -
172 South Korea** -- (o] 0.290 0.191 0.351 - - -
. 0.391 0.191
173 Spain -- (6] 0.191 - - -
(0.150 to EU)* (0.061 to EU)*
174 Sri Lanka -- 0 0.551 0.191 0.496 - - -
175 St. Kitts and Nevis -- 0 0.590 0.191 0.351 - - -
176 St. Lucia -- 0] 0.590 0.191 0.351 - - -
St. Vincent and the
177 . -- 0] 0.590 0.191 0.351 - - -
Grenadines
178 Sudan -- [0} 0.551 0.191 0.851 - - -
179 Suriname -- 0.191 0.851 - 0.351 - - -
180 Swaziland -- 0] 0.501 0.191 0.851 - - -
0.290 0.191
181 Sweden -- 0 0.191 - - -
(0.150 to EU)* (0.061 to EU)*
182 Switzerland -- 0.191 0.750 0.191 0.191 - - -
183 Syria -- 6] 0.651 0.191 1.251 - - -
184 Taiwan -- 0] 0.551 0.191 0.351 - - -
185 Tajikistan -- (o] 0.551 0.191 0.859 - - -
186 Tanzania -- 0.191 0.691 - 0.851 - - -
187 Togo -- 0.351 0.651 - 0.859 - - -
188 Tonga Islands -- 1.690 2.501 - 0.859 - - -
189 Trinidad and Tobago  -- 2.251 2.651 - 0.859 - - -
190 Tunisia -- 0.951 1.251 - 1.251 - - -
191 Turkey -- 0 0.391 0.191 0.851 - - -
192 Turkmenistan -- 0.551 1.251 - 0.859 - - -
Turks and Caicos
193 -- 0] 0.590 0.191 0.351 - - -
Islands
194 Uganda -- 0.191 0.691 0.191 0.851 - - -
195 Ukraine —= 0 0.501 0.191 0.851 - - -
196 United Arab 0.551 1.251 0.351
Emirates*** o : : B : B B B
. : 0.290 0.191
197 United Kingdom —— 0 0.191 - - -

(0.150 to EU)* (0.061 to EU)*




Nr. Country where you are Available networks Incoming call ~ Outgoing call  Call to TravelSim and  Outgoing SMS Data  Unit charge Data network
(EUR/min) (EUR/min) voicemail (EUR/SMS) **** (EUR/MB)  increment
(EUR/min.) (KB)

|
United States of

199 - -- 0 0.391 0.191 0.194 - - -
200 Uruguay -- (6] 0.450 0.191 0.851 - - -
201 US Virgin Islands -- (] 0.391 0.191 0.194 - - -
202 Uzbekistan -- 0 0.501 0.191 0.859 - - -
203 Vanuatu -- 1.690 2.501 - 0.859 - - -
204 Vatican City -- 0 0-391 0.191 0191 - - -
(0.150 to EU)* (0.061 to EU)*
205 Venezuela -- (6] 0.501 0.191 0.859 - - -
206 Vietnam -- 0.191 0.501 - 0.851 - - -
207 Yemen -- 0 0.590 0.191 0.859 - - -
208 Zambia -- 0.351 0.851 - 0.851 - - -
209 Zanzibar -- 0.191 0.691 - 0.851 - - -

* Countries under EU regulation: Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Cyprus, Croatia, Czech.Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, French Guiana, Germany, Gibraltar, Greece, Guadeloupe, Hungary, Iceland, Ireland,
Italy, Latvia, Liechtenstein, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, Martinique, Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Reunion Island, Romania, San Marino, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, United Kingdom, Vatican
City.

** 3G handset is required

*** Qutbound calls may be available only by “send SMS” function, please refer to SMS rate

**** Choose menu path MENU — TravelSMS - Send TravelSMS.



TravelSim Extra Rates

There are a few destinations with extra rate, if you call from anywhere to one of these places, please add extra rate in addition to an outbound rate.

Destination with additional cost Add to outgoing call rate
(EUR/min)

Afghanistan, Anguilla, Belarus, Belize, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Bostwana, British Virgin Islands, Burkina Faso, Cameroon, Cape Verde Island, Congo Democratic Republic, Cote
d’lvoire, Dominica, Equatorial Guinea, Ethiopia, Faroe Islands, French Polynesia, Ghana, Gibraltar, Guadeloupe, Haiti, Jamaica, Lesotho, Liberia, Libya, Macedonia, Martinique,

Mauritania, Mikronesia, Montenegro, Mozambique, Myanmar, Namibia, New Caledonia, Nicaragua, Oman, Palestine, Peru rural codes, Senegal, Serbia, St. Kitts and Nevis, St. 0.150
Lucia, St. Pierre and Miquelon, St. Vincent and the Grenadines, Swaziland, Tanzania, Togo, Turks and Caicos Islands, Uganda

Zimbabwe 0.211
Algeria, Azerbaijan, Burundi, Chad, Comoros, Congo Democratic Republic, Djibouti, Eritrea, Fiji Islands, Gabon, Gambia, Greenland, Guinea, Guyana, Madagascar, Mali, Marshall 0.250

Islands, Morocco, Reunion Island, Sierra Leone, Somali, Tonga Islands

Ascension Island, Central Africa, Chile Easter Island, Cook Islands, Cuba, Diego Garcia, East Timor, Falkland Islands, Guinea-Bissau, Kiribati, Liechtenstein, Mayotte Island,
Nauru, Niger, North Korea, Palau, Papua New Guinea, Samoa, San Marino, Sao Tome and Principe, Solomon Isles, St. Helena, Tokelau, Tuvalu, Vanuatu, Wallis and Futuna, 0.851
Western Samoa

Maldives, Seychelles, Tunisia 0.859
Thuraya 1.451
Niue 1.452

EMSAT, Global Networks Telenor, Globalstar, International Networks Cubio, International Networks Dtag, International Networks Onair, International Networks Oration, MCP,

Satellite SEANET LS
Australian external territory 2.456
Aeromobile, Ellipso, Global Networks, INMARSAT, INMARSAT BGAN 87077, IRIDIUM, International Networks Intermati, Satellite NETWORKITALIA 3.751

Important notices:
Valid from 2024-05-23 until next update
Rates, coverage are subjects to change without notice. All prices are with VAT 21%.

TravelSim has coverage on the following Lesser Antilles Islands: Anguilla (UK); Saint Martin (Netherlands); Saint Kitts and Nevis; Antigua and Barbuda; Dominica; Saint Lucia; Saint Vincent and the Grenadines;
Grenada; Barbados; Trinidad and Tobago; Aruba (Netherlands); Curacao (Netherlands).

Per second billing is used after the first 30 seconds for outgoing calls and immediate per second billing for all incoming calls according to EU Roaming Regulation for roamed calls inside EU countries, in non-EU
countries per 60 seconds billing is used.

When Travelsim subscriber (further subscriber A) makes an outgoing call to another Travelsim subscriber (further subscriber B), where subscriber B host country is Belarus or Ukraine, additional extra charge of
0,15€/min (0,124€/min w/o VAT) is applied.
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